Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u> </u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
John FURLAN			09/27/2010	
Jonathan KAPLAN			09/27/2010	
ARIEL BRAUNSTE	IN		09/24/2010	
Richard Tobias INM	1AN		10/01/2010	
Elizabeth A. CLEAF	रY		09/30/2010	
Montfort DE LATTE	RE		09/30/2010	
Mark Manuel MAR	TINEZ		09/30/2010	
Jens NELSEN			10/06/2010	
Karim S. EL-KATCI	HA		09/30/2010	
Maarten DINGER			09/27/2010	
Nasahn Adam SHE	PPARD		09/27/2010	
Name: Street Address:	Cisco Techno 170 West Tas			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:				
Postal Code: 95134				
Property Type		Num	ber	
Application Number: 29		29368749		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(713)623	3-4846		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce		-	sful.	
Phone: Email:	7136234844			
Correspondent Nam	vmoreno@pattersonsheridan.com ne: Patterson & Sheridan, LLP			
		······,·	PATENT	
501349383			REEL: 025352 FRAME: 0001	

Address Line 1:	3040 Post Oak	Blvd.
Address Line 2:	Suite 1500	
Address Line 4:	Houston, TEXA	AS 77056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John C. Carey
Total Attachments: 18		
source=CPOL_971872_A	SG#page1.tif	
source=CPOL_971872_A	SG#page2.tif	
source=CPOL_971872_A	SG#page3.tif	
source=CPOL_971872_A	SG#page4.tif	
source=CPOL_971872_A		
source=CPOL_971872_A	SG#page6.tif	
source=CPOL_971872_A	1 0	
source=CPOL_971872_A		
source=CPOL_971872_A	1 0	
source=CPOL_971872_A		
source=CPOL_971872_A		
source=CPOL_971872_A	1 0	
source=CPOL_971872_A		
source=CPOL_971872_A	SG#page18.tif	

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		a transfer and the second s
JOHN FURLAN 1807 OAK KNOLL DRIVE BELMONT, CA 94002	2)	JONATHAN KAPLAN 655 ALVARADO STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN 272 MISSOURI STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107	4)	RICHARD TOBAIS INMAN 1208 DOLORES STREET, #1 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
ELIZABETH A. CLEARY 2982 PINE ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115	6)	MONTFORT DE LATTRE 1900 Vallejo St. #301 San Francisco, CA 94123
MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ 900 BUSH STREET, #718 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123	8)	JENS NIELSEN 1191 Oak St San Francisco,CA, 94117
KARIM S. EL-KATCHA 400 BEALE ST. #1707 SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94105	10)	Maarten DINGER 2645 Polk Street, #101 San Francisco, CA 94109
NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD 170 Stanford Ave. Mill Valley, CA 94941		
	1807 OAK KNOLL DRIVE BELMONT, CA 94002ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN 272 MISSOURI STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107ELIZABETH A. CLEARY 2982 PINE ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ 900 BUSH STREET, #718 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123KARIM S. EL-KATCHA 400 BEALE ST. #1707 SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94105NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD 170 STANFORD AVE.	1807 OAK KNOLL DRIVE BELMONT, CA 940024ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN 272 MISSOURI STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941074)ELIZABETH A. CLEARY 2982 PINE ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941156)MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ 900 BUSH STREET, #718 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941238)KARIM S. EL-KATCHA 400 BEALE ST. #1707 SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 9410510)NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD 170 STANFORD AVE.10

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA WITH A CONNECTOR

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on <u>August 27, 2010</u>, under Serial No. <u>29/368,749</u>, and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

CPOL971872 -- Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 025352 FRAME: 0003 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for fi ling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for Interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Patterson & Sheridan LLP, of 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1500, Houston Texas 77056, to insert above in parentheses (Application No. and Filing Date) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	9/27_,2010	JOHN FURLAN
2)	, 2010	JONATHAN KAPLAN
3)	, 2010	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN

CPOL971872 - Assignment.DOC



NONT	FORTUE		x A	A	
J	Mast	97Ath 1	4. <i>U</i>	lan	
ELIZA	BETH A) C		2		
MONT	FORT DE	LATTRE			
منبغي	Mis	AM	T		
Marí	MANUEL	MARTINE	Ż		
JENS	NIELSEN		2		
KARII	1 S. EL-K	атсна	-1/		
	TEN DING				

NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD

CPOL971872 -- Assignment DOC

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	JOHN FURLAN 1807 OAK KNOLL DRIVE BELMONT, CA 94002	2)	JONATHAN KAPLAN 655 Alvarado Street San Francisco, CA 94114
3)	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN 272 MISSOURI STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107	4)	RICHARD TOBAIS INMAN 1208 DOLORES STREET, #1 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
5)	ELIZABETH A. CLEARY 2982 Pine St. San Francisco, CA 94115	6)	MONTFORT DE LATTRE 1900 Vallejo St. #301 San Francisco, CA 94123
7)	MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ 900 BUSH STREET, #718 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123	8)	JENS NIELSEN 1191 OAK ST SAN FRANCISCO,CA, 94117
9)	KARIM S. EL-KATCHA 400 BEALE ST. #1707 SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94105	10)	MAARTEN DINGER 2645 Polk Street, #101 San Francisco, CA 94109
11)	NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD 170 Stanford Ave. Mill Valley, CA 94941		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA WITH A CONNECTOR

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on <u>August 27, 2010</u>, under Serial No. <u>29/368,749</u>, and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

CPOL971872 -- Assignment.DOC

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for fi ling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention, and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Patterson & Sheridan LLP, of 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1500, Houston Texas 77056, to insert above in parentheses (Application No. and Filing Date) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2010	JOHN FURLAN
2)	9/27 2010	JONATHAN KAPLAN
3)		ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN

CPOL971872 -- Assignment.DOC

4)	1 OCT , 2010	Richard Tobias INMAN
5)	, 2010	ELIZABETH A. CLEARY
6)	, 2010	MONTFORT DE LATTRE
7)		MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ
8)	, 2010	JENS NIELSEN
9)	, 2010	KARIM S. EL-KATCHA
10)		MAARTEN DINGER
11)	, 2010	NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD

CPOL971872 - Assignment.DOC

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	JOHN FURLAN 1807 OAK KNOLL DRIVE BELMONT, CA 94002	2)	JONATHAN KAPLAN 655 Alvarado Street San Francisco, CA 94114
3)	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN 272 MISSOURI STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107	4)	RICHARD TOBAIS INMAN 1208 DOLORES STREET, #1 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
5)	ELIZABETH A. CLEARY 2982 PINE ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115	6)	MONTFORT DE LATTRE 1900 VALLEJO ST. #301 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123
7)	MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ 900 BUSH STREET, #718 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123	8)	JENS NIELSEN 1191 OAK ST SAN FRANCISCO,CA, 94117
9)	Karim S. EL-Katcha 400 Beale St. #1707 San Francisco, CA, 94105	10)	MAARTEN DINGER 2645 Polk Street, #101 San Francisco, CA 94109
11)	NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD 170 Stanford Ave. Mill Valley, CA 94941		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA WITH A CONNECTOR

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on <u>August 27, 2010</u>, under Serial No. <u>29/368,749</u>, and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

CPOL971872 - Assignment.DOC

PATENT EVX-QQQT; AMAST 2525254 543 BT 0 15:10:21 DW DVGE 1.011 EVX 26LAGE

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for fi ling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Patterson & Sheridan LLP, of 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1500, Houston Texas 77056, to insert above in parentheses (Application No. and Filing Date) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2010	JOHN FURLAN
2)		JONATHAN KAPLAN
3)	<u>9/24</u> , 2010	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN
CPOL971872	Assignment.DOC	

LANDER TAR TELEVISION TO TABLE TO TABLE TO THE TAME THE TO THE TABLE TABLE TO THE TABLE TABLE TO THE TABLE T



CPOL971872 - Assignment.DOC

PATENT

IST 25:01:21 0 REFEZ025352 FRAMEO 0011S-X4

FAX-SJC-101-TDM

Atty. Dkt. No. CPOL971872

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

			and the second
1)	JOHN FURLAN 1807 OAK KNOLL DRIVE BELMONT, CA 94002	2)	JONATHAN KAPLAN 655 Alvarado Street San Francisco, CA 94114
3)	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN 272 MISSOURI STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107	4)	RICHARD TOBAIS INMAN 1208 DOLORES STREET, #1 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
5)	ELIZABETH A. CLEARY 2982 PINE ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115	6)	MONTFORT DE LATTRE 1900 Vallejo St. #301 San Francisco, CA 94123
7)	MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ 900 BUSH STREET, #718 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123	8)	JENS NIELSEN 1191 OAK ST SAN FRANCISCO,CA, 94117
9)	KARIM S. EL-KATCHA 400 BEALE ST. #1707 SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94105	10)	MAARTEN DINGER 2645 Polk Street, #101 San Francisco, CA 94109
11)	NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD 170 Stanford Ave. Mill Valley, CA 94941		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA WITH A CONNECTOR

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on <u>August 27, 2010</u>, under Serial No. <u>29/368,749</u>, and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

CPOL971872 - Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for fi ling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Patterson & Sheridan LLP, of 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1500, Houston Texas 77056, to insert above in parentheses (Application No. and Filing Date) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2010	JOHN FURLAN
2)	, 2010	JONATHAN KAPLAN
3)	, 2010	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN

CPOL971872 - Assignment



CPOL971872 -- Assignment

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	JOHN FURLAN 1807 OAK KNOLL DRIVE BELMONT, CA 94002	2)	JONATHAN KAPLAN 655 ALVARADO STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114
3)	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN 272 MISSOURI STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107	4)	RICHARD TOBAIS INMAN 1208 DOLORES STREET, #1 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
5)	ELIZABETH A. CLEARY 2982 PINE ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115	6)	MONTFORT DE LATTRE 1900 Vallejo St. #301 San Francisco, CA 94123
7)	Mark Manuel MARTINEZ 900 Bush Street, #718 San Francisco, CA 94123	8)	JENS NIELSEN 1191 OAK ST SAN FRANCISCO,CA, 94117
9)	KARIM S. EL-KATCHA 400 BEALE ST. #1707 SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94105	10)	MAARTEN DINGER 2645 Polk Street, #101 San Francisco, CA 94109
11)	NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD 170 STANFORD AVE. MILL VALLEY, CA 94941	gung Maring Maring and The South of the South	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA WITH A CONNECTOR

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on August 27, 2010, under Serial No. 29/368,749, and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

CPOL971872 - Assignment.DOC

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for fi ling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

 The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Patterson & Sheridan LLP, of 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1500, Houston Texas 77056, to insert above in parentheses (Application No. and Filing Date) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2010	JOHN FURLAN
2)	, 2010	JONATHAN KAPLAN
3)	, 2010	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN
CPOL971872	Assignment.DOC	

4)		_, 2010	MONTFORT DE LATTRE
5)	ee is a <u>standard</u> and a standard and a	, 2010	ELIZABETH A. CLEARY
6)	enconstantintin - external point of - ex	_, 2010	MONTFORT DE LATTRE
7)		_, 2010	MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ
8)	Boguilannon, and Bog	_, 2010	JENS NIELSEN
9)	9/30	_, 2010	KARIM S. EL-KATCHA
10)	¹ 11111111111111111111111111111111111	_, 2010	MAARTEN DINGER
11)	. <mark>einen ministering men gester som stökskip</mark>	_, 2010	NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD

CPOL971872 - Assignment.DOC

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	JOHN FURLAN 1807 OAK KNOLL DRIVE BELMONT, CA 94002	2)	JONATHAN KAPLAN 655 Alvarado Street San Francisco, CA 94114
3)	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN 272 MISSOURI STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107	4)	RICHARD TOBAIS INMAN 1208 Dolores Street, #1 San Francisco, CA 94110
5)	ELIZABETH A. CLEARY 2982 PINE ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115	6)	MONTFORT DE LATTRE 1900 Vallejo St. #301 San Francisco, CA 94123
7)	MARK MANUEL MARTINEZ 900 BUSH STREET, #718 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123	8)	JENS NIELSEN 1191 Oak St San Francisco,CA, 94117
9)	KARIM S. EL-KATCHA 400 BEALE ST. #1707 SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94105	10)	MAARTEN DINGER 2645 Polk Street, #101 San Francisco, CA 94109
11)	NASAHN ADAM SHEPPARD 170 STANFORD AVE. MILL VALLEY, CA 94941		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA WITH A CONNECTOR

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on <u>August 27, 2010</u>, under Serial No. <u>29/368,749</u>, and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

1551617_1

PATENT REEL: 025352 FRAME: 0018 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for fi ling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Patterson & Sheridan LLP, of 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1500, Houston Texas 77056, to insert above in parentheses (Application No. and Filing Date) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2010	JOHN FURLAN
2)	, 2010	JONATHAN KAPLAN
3)	, 2010	ARIEL BRAUNSTEIN

1551617_1

PATENT REEL: 025352 FRAME: 0019



CPOI_971872 - Assignment.DOC



RECORDED: 11/12/2010